OWNER’S MANUAL
MODULAR TILTING KETTLES
PRINTED IN U.S.A.	 35 Garvey Street • Everett • MA • 02149�
 Tel: (617) 387-47100 • Toll Free: (866) 698-3188 • Fax: (617) 387-4456 • Outside MA Fax: (800) 227-2659
E-Mail: custserv@mfii.com • Website: w w w . m f i i . c o m
Form Number: S-2110        Rev: C         06/12
INSTALLATION, OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, SERVICE AND PARTS
MODELS:	□ MT-25

circuit to the steam jacket is available for use with all
models for quick cooling of foods after cooking.
Applicable model designation include:
MT-25 A 25-gallon (94 liter) capacity tilting
kettle mounted in a 36” (914mm) wide
cabinet base.
MT-40 A 40-gallon (152 liter) capacity tilting
kettle mounted in a 36” (914mm) wide
cabinet base.
MT-60 A 60-gallon (228 liter) capacity tilting
kettle mounted in a 48” (1219mm) wide
cabinet base.
SERVICE
Modular kettles are exceptionally reliable and durable
cooking equipment requiring a minimum of service
other than routine cleaning and preventive methods
explained in the maintenance section. Should repairs
be required, a network of authorized service agen-
cies is available to assist with prompt service.
A current Directory of Authorized Service Agencies
may be obtained by contacting:
Customer Service Department, Market Forge
35 Garvey Street, Everett, Massachusetts 02149
Telephone: (617) 387-41 00, (866) 698-3188
custserv@mfii.com, www.mfii.com
The model and serial numbers must be referenced
when corresponding with Market Forge.
The data plate containing model and serial numbers
pertaining to the equipment is located inside the cabi-
net door on the right vertical frame member.
1
2
SERVICE CONNECTIONS
Direct Connected
S Steam Supply - 3/4” (19mm) NPT, 15 P.
S.I (1.0 kg/cm2) minimum; 30 P.S.I (2.1
kg/cm2) maximum.
HW Hot Water - 3/8” (10mm) OD tubing to
hot water for kettle fill faucet.
CW Cold Water - 3/8” (10mm) OD tubing to
cold water for kettle fill faucet.
D Drain - Pipe full 2” NPT (51mm) to flush
floor drain. Do not make solid connec-
tion to drain.
CR* Condensate Return - 1/2” I.P.S. (13mm)
connection for condensate return from
kettle when specified.
EC* Electrical Controls - 115 volts AC, 60 Hz,
40 watts, 1/2” (13mm) conduit connec-
tion or equivalent. Use wire suitable for
at least 90OC. Draws less than 1 Amp
with power lift.
* Optional
INTRODUCTION
NOTES:
Pressure-reducing valve is required if incoming pres-
sure exceeds 30 PSI (2.1 kg/cm2).
Recess area for kettle draw-off (dotted line) must be
kept free of all piping and connections.
PVC and CPVC pipe are not acceptable materials for
drains.
Separate height for 25-, 40-, and 60-gallon kettles.